GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
- MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NQO. : 2743
(To be answered on the 15t December 2016)

APPOINTMENT/RECRUITMENT OF OFFICIALS/STAFF BY AAI

2743. SHRI Y.V. SUBBA REDDY
SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL
SHRI JAYADEV GALLA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION :
GILPRGEIGEHE R | be pleased to state:-

(a) whether a number of retired employees of Airports Authority of India (AAI)
have been re-employed or kept on contract basis in AAI if so, the details thereof;
(b) whether AAI has recently appointed nearly 40 officials of the Government such
as clerks, stenographers, electricians, PAs, etc., to perform the duties of airport
security at various airports; _

(¢) if so, the details thereof, airport-wise and the reasons therefor;

(d) whether AAT has proposed to recruit officials/staff due to its expansion plan and
personnel required for the same;

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(f) the time by which recruitment/ appointment process is likely to be completed?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ST faatToTeT HIIerd & I a5k (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): Yes, Madam. Airports Authority of India (AAI) has re-employed 35
consultants on contract basis. o

(b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise.

(d): Yes, Madam.

(¢) & (f): In order to augment the manpower requirement of AAI for timely
completion of various development projects at several airports across the country,
AAI has commenced the recruitment drive to fill up approximately 2100 posts by
2016-17 in different cadres such as ATC, CNS, Engineering, HR, Finance,

Operations, Planning, etc. .
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